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Lanterne QUICK PACK™

- Lampara QUICK PACK™

- Instructions for use
| Mode d’emploi
Instrucciones de uso -
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How to use your
enclosed Green Key"

Puncture tool (Green Key™) provided with
your lantem is intended to assist in recycling
fuel cartridge. Follow Disposal Instructions on
the cartridge.{See [llustration.)
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1800 835-3278 USA 1800 387-6161 CDN

Lihagraphié aux Etats-Unis

Utilisation de la clé
Green Key”

Une clé de perforation {Green Key™) est
fournie avec la lanterne pour vous aider

a recycler la cartouche, Observez les
directives de mise au rebut données sur la
canouche. (Voyez Ullustration.)

Imprimico en E.LLA.

Como usar su

Green Key™ incluida

La herramienta de perforar {Green Key™})
proveida con su la lampara es para
ayudarlo a reciclar el cartucho. Siga las
instrucciones de deshago en el cartucho.
(Mire |a ilustracién)

Green Key™

R

¥ Puncture empty cartridge only

R Qutdoors (away from ignition sources)
a Upright

# Away from face, eyes, and other persons

Clé Green Key™

4..i~'—':-si\‘r T~

# Perforez la cartouche lorsqu'elle est vide

8 Dehors {loin des sources d'infflammation)

A Droite

3 Loin de votre visage, de vos yeux ¢t de
toutes autres personnes

Green Key™

GO,

W Perfore ! cartucho vacio solamente

B Ai aire fibre (lejos de fuentes de Ignicién)
B Vertical

W Lejos de la cara, ojos ¥ olras personas




Parts List

No.  PartNo. Description
1 9950-4861  Ventilator Assy.
2 9950-138t  Bail
3 99805941  Globe Shield
4 9950-3151  Globe Guard
5  RGS50-043C  Giohe
6  9960-5221  Heat Shield Assy.
7 99605341  Burner Assy.
] #21A Mantle
9 99605311  Spacer Plate
10 9960-5911  Base Assy.
11 9960-5801  Generator Assy.
12 9960A5851  Cam Follower & Ignitor
13 9960-5251  Regulator Valve Assy.
14 9960-1491  Knob & Screw
15 9700-2222  Green Key™ (x 2}
Nomenclature
N Nedepidce  Désignation
1 9950-4861  Ensemble du ventitateur
2 9950-1381  Anse
3 9960-5941  Protége-globe
4 9950-3151  Cage protectrice
5  RO50-043C  Clobe
6  9960-5221  Ensemble du pare-chaleur
7 9960-5341  Ensemble du brileur
8 #31A Manchan
9 9960-53t1  Plaque d'écartement
10 9960-5911  Ensemble de la base
11 9960-58%1  Ensemble du générateur
12 9960A5851  Galet de came et allumeur
13 95960-5251  Ensemble du manodétendeur
14 9960-1491  Boulon el vis
15 9700-2222  CIé Green Key™ (x 2)
Lista de Piezas
No.  No.dePieza Descriptcitn
1 9950-4861  Ensamblaje del Ventitadar
2 99501381 Agarradera
3 9960-50941  Escudo del Gioba
4 9950-3151  Protector.def Globo
5 R950-043C  Ghebo
B  9960-5221  Ensembiaje del Escudo Centra Calor
7 G960-5341 Ensembaje del Quamadaor
8 #21A Maritiila
8  9960-5311  Placa Espaciadora
10 98960-3811  Ensemblaje de la Base
11 99605891 Ensemblaje del Generadar
12 9960A5851  (uia de Leva con el Encendedor
13 9860-5251  Ensemblgje de la Vélvuia Reguladara
14 9960-1481  Perilay Tomillo
15 97002222 Green Key™ (x 2)




Things you should know

1. Always have a spare set of Colemar®
Mantles. Once bumed, a mantle is fragie and
can be damaged If touched or dropped.

2. The usual storage areas for camping and
picnic equipment are the basement, attic, or
garage. To aveid the accumulation of dust,
cobwabs, ete., that are common in these storage
areas, place your lantern in a plastic bag and
seal it with a rubber band,

3. i your lantern bums with a yeftow smokey
flame, check the bumer and air tube for spider
webs,

4, For repair service call one of tha numbers list-
ad balow for location of your nearest Coleman
Servica Center. if lantern must ba mailed to
Service Centar, aHtach your nama, address, and
a description of problem to product and mail to
Service Center pre-paid, less globe and ventila-
tor to prevent breakage. If necessary to write the
Service Centar or factory, refer fo your lantemn by
madel numbar. Do not send fuel, '
5. if not compietely satisfied with the parfor-
manca of this product, please call ong of the
numbars fisted below.,

Renseignements essentiels

1. Murissez-vous toujolrs de manchons de
rechange Coleman®. Une fals briilé, un manchon
se révéle tres fragile: le toucher ou |'échapper
risguent de Fabimer.

2. Hors saison, Mattirail de camping et de pique-
nigue est souvent rangs au sous-scl, au grenier ou
au garage. Pour qu'elle ne s'ampoussiare pas st na
se recouvre pas de tolles d'araignées, placez votre
lanteme dans un sac en plastigue que vous
fermeraz harméliguement avec un caoutchouc.

3. Si volre lantema brile aver une flamma jaundtre
et enfumée, assurez-vous qu'il n'y ait pas de toiles
dareignaes dans le brleur et le tuyau d'air.

4. En cas da panne, composez s numéro indiqué
ci-tessous paur ebtenir 'adresse du centre de
réparation Goleman® le plus procha. Si vous devaz
y envoyer Ja lanterme, joignez-y vos nom, adresse
at quelques renseignements au sujat de la panne.
Envayaz le colis en port payé, aprés avoir anlevd le
globe at ls ventilateur pour dviter qu'il ne se brisent.
S'ily a fiew, indiquez le numéro de madéle exact de
Ia fardema dans touts comespondance ultédeure
échangée avec le centra de répatatioh ou l'usine.
N'anvoyez pas la cartouche de carburant.

5. i vous n'éles pas entiérement satisfait du ren-
demant da ceat apparefi, vous pouvez nous en taire
part en composant l¢ numére apprapria ci-dessous.

Cosas que usted debe saber

1. L'ave simpre un juego de mantillas Coleman® de
repuesto. Una vez quemada, la mantilla es muy
frgil y puada dafiarse facilmente si la toca o la deja
caer.

2. Los sitlos cemunes para guardar equipos de cam-
pamento y "picnic” son ef s6tano, atico y garaje.
Pera evitar la acumulagidn de polvo, telarafias, etc.,
que 50N comunes en estas areas, guarde su l4m-
para en una holsa de pléstico y séllela con una
banda aldstica.

3. 8i su ldmpara produce una llama humeanle ama-
rila, revise €l quemador y la tubsria del mismo para
ver si tienan telamfias,

4. Para senviclo de raparacion, llame a uno dg los
niimeros abajo lstedos para chiener la ubicacién dal
Centro de Setvicio Colamnan mds cercano, Si nece-
sita enviar la lémpara al Centro de Servicio, adjunte
35U nombre, diraccidn y una dascripeion del problema
al producto y enviela con porte pagado al Centro de
Servicio sin el globo o el ventilador para pravanir
roturas. S| es necesario escritir al Centra de Servicio
0 4 la fabrica refiérase a su kimpara por el ndmero
de madalo. No envis el combustibla.

5. 51 na astd completamente satisfecho cor el fun-
cionamignto de este producto, por favor llame a uno
da los ndmeros que aparecen abajo,

Tha Colemar: Co., Inc,
3600 N. Hydraulic
Wichita, S 67219 U.5.A.
1-800-835-3278

TDOD: 318-B32-8707

The Canadian Coleman Co., Ltd,
5975 Falboume Straet
Mississauga, CANADA L5A 3va
1 800 387-6161

docsiisciims
Follow instructions and warnings to avoid fire, serious injury,

or death.

4\ WARNING:

1. Always inspect fuel cartridge and lantem connection for damage, dirt and debns before attaching. Never use lantem

with
is cool o touch.

O Wom parts.,
2. Always attach or detach cartridge ouldoors away from flzme, pilot lights, other igniion sources, and onty when lantem

3. Aways light and use lantem outdoors, never inskde hcuse, camper, tent or cther unventilated or enclosed areas.

4. This lantem consumes air (oxygen). Do not use in unventilated or enclosed areas to avoid endangering your fife.

5. Never store fuel near flame, pilot fights, other ignition scrces or where temperatures exceed 120° F (49° C), Replace
protective cap on eartridge after detaching from appliance,
6. Usa as a ighting appliance only, Never alter in arty way or use with any device or pant not expressly approved by
Coleman. Never use as a spacs heater.
7. Kegp lartem away from flammables. Never allow fabric, clothing or any flammable material to come within 4 #. (1.2 m}
from the top, or 1 1t. (0.3 m) frem sides of lanten.
8. Fugtis heavier than air and will accurnukate in low piaces. It you smell gas in an enclosure, leave immediately and

verttiiate

: thoraughly. ]
. This lantern must be used with Coleman PowerMax® fuel only,

10. Always use in upright position
11. Replace any mantda with a hol

lantem without heat shield assembily.
12, Kesp out of reach of children.

ie init. A hole can cause lantemn to overheat and create 4 hazard, Never operate



To set up

B Take lantem outdocrs away from ignition
SOurces,

W Tum fuel vaive off.

A Remcve globe shield.

Mise en station

A Sortez la lanterne & Fair libre, loin des
sources Cinflammatian.

B Réglez la commande 4 'arrat.

3 Otez le protége-globe.

Para armarla

B Lleve la ldmparz lejos de fuantes de
encendido. .

@ Cierre fa vdivula de combustible.

¥ Quite ef escudo del globo.

W Aemove protective cap from top of fuel
cartridge. Save cap for use in storing. Attach
fusl cartridge to lantem by pushing in and
turning clockwise until it focks (1/4 turn).

Enlevez le bouchon de la cartouche de
carburant; gardez-le pour le remettre en fin
'emploi. Fixez |a carouche a la lantemea en
l'enfongant puis en fa tourmant en sens horajre
Jusqu'a ce qu'elle se bloque (174 de tour).

¥ Retire la tapa protectora de la parte
superior del cariucho de combustible,
Guarde la tapa para usarla durante el
almacenamiento. Coloque sf cartucha de
combustible en la dmpara empujandalo
hacia dentro J irando en direccion a las
manceciflas def reloj hasta que se asequre
en su sitio (/4 giro).

N Place assembly on solid
surface.

B Posez I'ensembia sur
une surtace ferme,

& Coloque Ja lampara en
una superficie sdlida,




Mantle

B Push down on GUARD while tuming it counter
clockwise.
B Remove GUARD and GLOBE as illustrated.

Manchon

W Tournez la CAGE en sens antihoraire tout en la
poussant vers le bas.
M Enlevez la CAGE et le GLOBE tel qu'ilusté.

Mantilla

B Presicne el PROTECTOR hacia abajo a la misma

;ef qlljg lo gira en direccion contraria a las manecillas
el reloj,

B Quite el PROTECTOR y el GLOBQ como se ilustra.

W Attach MANTLE to
BURNER TUBE. Be
sure clip fits in groove of
BURNER TUBE. Position
MANTLE as shown.

A Fixez le MANCHON
au TUBE DU BRULEUR.
Veillez & ce que Ja pince
s'adapte bien dans a
rainure du TUBE DU
BRULEUR. Placez le
MANCHON ted quiillustré.

B Sujete |a MANTILLA al
TUBQ DEL QUEMADOR,
Asaglrese gue los sujeta-
dores queden en la ranu-
ra det TUBQ DEL QUE-
MADOR. Cologue la
MANTILLA tal y como se
muestra.

W Twist clip.

B Be careful that MANTLE does not
snag on ELECTRCDES and lear
MANTLE. Ba surg HEAT SHIELD
ASSEMBLY is in place,

B Tordez la pince,

B Veillez a ce que le MANCHON
n'accrocne pas aux ELECTRODES,
cecl le déchirerait, L'ENSEMBLE DU
PARE-CHALEUR doit étre conven-
ablement place, assurez-vous-en.

B Tuerza los sujetadores.

B Aseglrece que la MANTILLA no
eslé enredada en los electrodos y
rajen la MANTILLA. Aseglrese cue
el ENSAMBLAJE DEL ESCUDO
ICONTRA EL CALOR esté en su
ugar.

T e L L i T

B Distribute folds of mantle evenlg.

B Light bottom of mantle evenly, Burn until nothing bui white
ash remains. Once the mantle has been burmed, it is very
fragile. Be careful not to touch it with finger or match. Do not
operate lantern with hole in mantle.

N Reassemble lantern.

W Répartissez régulieremant les plis du manchon.

B Enflammez uniformément le bas du manchon et laissez
briler jusqu'a ce qu'il ne reste que de la cendre blanche. Un
manchan est alors trés fragile; ne le touchez ni du doigt ni du
bout d'une aliumetie! Ne faites pas fonctionner une
lanterne dont le manchon est troué.

B Remontez la lanterne.

B Distribuya parejas las dobleces de la mantilla.

[ | Enciencra la parte inferior de la mantilla uniformemente.
Quémela hasta que no haya nada mas que una ceniza blan-
ca. Luege de haberse quemado, la mantilla es muy fragil.
Tenga cuidado de no tocarla con los dedos ni con fésioros,
No opere |a lampara con un agujerc en la mantilla.

B Vuelva a armar la lampara.

To light
# Tum fuel valve on. The valve should

click and a spark should jump between
the electrodes and ignite the mantle.

Allumage

B Quvrez la commande. Vous devriez
entendre ur déclic et voir jaillir Petincells —
3nire les electrodes — qui enflammera le
nanchon.

Para encenderla

1 Abra la valvula de combustible. La
valvula deberd chasquear y debera
saltar una chispa entre los electrodos,
ncendiendo asi las mantillas.




NOTE: Hf lantern does not light, repeat previous step. H the lanten does not light after several attempts, remove
-fuef cartridge. Check for a spark while clicking the valve. If no SEark is present, check the electrode gap. The gap
should be about 1/8” (3 mmE Benc flat electrode to set gap. If the lantern is wet due to rain, high humidily, etc., the
elecirode may not spark.

Wi ne spark, replace fuel cartridge and use a match to fight. Push a lighted mateh through lighting hole, hold near
mantfe and open fuel valve tully.

REMARQUE: 5ila lanteme ne s'allume pas, répétez la directive ¢i-dessus. Sila lanterne ne s'allume pas aprés
plusieurs essais, retirez la cartouche de carburant. Assurez-vous qu'il se produise une étincelle quand vous
actionnez la commande. Si vous ne voyez pas d'étincelle, vérifiez I4cartement des lectrodes, if devrait étre de

3 mm (1/8 po). Courbez I'électrode plata si nécessaire. Sifa lanterne est mouilléa {pluie, temps trés humide, efc.),
il est possible qu'it ne se procuise pas d'étincelle.

B S ne se produit pas d'élincelle, replacez la cartouche et allumez la lanterne avec une allumelte. Intraduisez une
allumgtte enflammée par e trou d'allumage, approchez-la du manchen et ouvrez la commande en grand.

NOTA: Si Ia ldmpara ne enciende, repita el paso anterior. De no encenderse la lampara fuego de varios infentos,
remueva el cartucho de combustible, Revise si hay chispa mieniras la vaivula chasquea. Sine hay chispa,
verffique la distancia entre los electrodos. La distancia deberd ser de alrededer de 3 mm (1/8"). Doble &l electredo
de manera que Guede plano para ajustar la distancia. Sila ldmpara esta humeda debido a lluvia, mucha humedad,
ete., el elecirode puede no chispear.

® 3i no hay chispas, reemplaze el cartucho y use un fdsfore para encendera. Empuije un fisfora encendido a fravés
del erificio de encendido, manténgal cerca de la mantita y abra completamente la valvuta de combustible.

To turn off

N Tum fuet vaive off.

Extinction

¥ Réglez la commande a 'amét.

Para apagarla

¥ Cierse la vélvula de combustinie,

R Brightness may be adjusted with fuel valve.
W if you intend to hang lantem by the bail,

make sure 10 assemblg the unit as shown in
pheta on front cover of instructions.

B Lintensité lumineuse s'ajuste a Faide de la
commande.

8 5i vous avez lintention de 'accrocher par
s0n anse, il est impératif que vous assembliez
la lanterne tel quiiliustré sur la couverlure du
mode d'emploi.

M La intensidad de luz puede ser ajusiada con
ta viivula de combustible.

B Si desea colgar la lampara por ef asa,
asegurece de armar la unidad de acuerdo a la
fota en la portada de las instrucciones.

To store

M Make sura lantem is cool. o
B Move lantem awsy from flame {inciuding pilat lights)
and other ignition sources.

Rangement

W Atlendez que ia lanterne ait refroidi.
WElcignez la lanteme des flammes (y compris des
veilleuses) et des autres sources dinflammation,

Para aimacenar

B Asegurese que |z lampara esté fria.
B Musva la lampara lejos de lamas (incluyendc
fuegos pilctos) y otras fuentes de encendido.

W Remove fuel cartridge from santern,

W Replace protective cap on fuei cariridge.
R Replace globe shield over guard when
tantem is cool. Make sure top of shield fits

under ventiiator as shown.

B Séparez la cartouche de fa lantemne,

W Remettez e bouchon sur Ia cartouche.
R Remettez la protege-glabe sur 'z cage
lorsque Ia tanteme a refroidi. Assurez-vous
que k2 haut dur pare-chaleur s'adapte bien
S0Us fe verttilataur, ¢l quiillustre.

W Remueva el cartuche de combustible de la
lampara,

W Cologue la tapa de pidstico & cartucho de
combustible.

W Cologue &l escudo del globo encima dal
protector cuandc la lampara esté fria.
Asegiirece que |a parte de amiba del escuds
Quepa debajo del ventilador 1l v como se
muestra. .




9960-750 POWERMAX™ QUICK PACK™ LANTERN
{Manufactured: 1998 — 2000)

1D# PART# DESCRIPTION PRICE
1 9950-4861 VENTILATOR ASSEMBLY 6.75
2 9950-1381 BAIL 2.75
3 9960-5941 GLOBE SHIELD 4.05
4 9950-3151 GLOBE GUARD 6.10
5 R950-043C GLOBE 8.70
6 9960-5221 HEAT SHIELD ASSEMBLY 2.75
7 9960-5341 BURNER ASSEMBLY 10.85
8 21A102 MANTLE (2 pk) 1.50

21A104 MANTLE (4 pk) 2.90
9 9960-5311 SPACER PLATE N/A
10 9960-5911 BASE ASSEMBLY 12.75
11 9960-5891 GENERATOR 7.30
12 S960A5851 CAM FOLLOWER w/ IGNITOR 13.20
13 9960-5251 REGULATOR ASSY 14.40
14 8960-1491 KNOB & SCREW 1.25
15 9700-2222 GREEN KEY ™ 1.45

Updated 04/03/02

PARTS NOT LISTED ARE NO LONGER AVAILABLE. PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.




